Chad Eichman, Ph.D.
BioPharm Global Marketing Manager
Tips from our Protein Separation ZenMasters
Organic Solvent and
Size Exclusion
How do I optimize my SEC separations using organic
solvent?
In order to achieve an optimized SEC separation (i.e. purely entropic

+
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Product Ordering Information
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm
bioZen 2.6 µm Glycan — 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN — — — — AJ0-9800 —
bioZen 1.6 µm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN — 00F-4770-AN — — — — AJ0-9803 —
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 — — — — 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 — — AJ0-7606
bioZen 1.7 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN — 00F-4774-AN — — — — AJ0-9806 —
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN — 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 — AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN — 00F-4767-AN — 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 — AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN — 00F-4766-AN — 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 — AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-2 — — — — — 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 — AJ0-9850
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-3 — — — — — 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 — AJ0-9851
*AJ0-7606 requires guard holder KJ0-4282. All other guard cartridges require guard holder AJ0-9000.
bioZen™ Products - Powered by Biocompatible Hardware